## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MEDIATEK INC. and NXP USA, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

BELL NORTHERN RESEARCH, LLC, Patent Owner

> Case: IPR2023-01414 U.S. Patent No. 8,416,862

## PATENT OWNER'S ELECTION TO WAIVE PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE

Patent Owner hereby elects to waive the Patent Owner Preliminary Response.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 5, 2024 /Jason M. Shapiro/

> Jason M. Shapiro Reg. No. 35,354 Counsel for Patent Owner

DEVLIN LAW FIRM LLC 1526 Gilpin Ave. Wilmington, DE 19806 Telephone: (302) 449-9010 jshapiro@devlinlawfirm.com



Case: IPR2023-01414 U.S. Patent No. 8,416,862

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024, a copy of the attached **PATENT OWNER'S ELECTION TO WAIVE PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE** was served by electronic mail to the attorneys of record, at the following addresses:

Cory C. Bell cory.bell@finnegan.com

Luke MacDonald luke.macdonald@finnegan.com

Brian K. Erickson brian.erickson@us.dlapiper.com

Zachary Loney zachary.loney@us.dlapiper.com

MediaTek-BNR-IPR@finnegan.com DLANXP-BNR-IPR@us.dlapiper.com

Date: January 5, 2024 By: <u>/s/Jill Callaghan</u>

Jill Callaghan Paralegal

